TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advance Polybag (Texas), Inc.		06/11/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accredo Packaging, Inc.
Street Address:	1470 First Colony Blvd
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77479
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77327567	ACCREDO PACKAGING
Serial Number:	77600575	AAA
Serial Number:	77600584	A A A ACCREDO PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900136765

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9858450000

Email: joe@regard.net

Correspondent Name: Joseph Regard

Address Line 1: PO Box 429

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Regard
Signature:	/jt regard/
Date:	06/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0653 OP \$90.00 77327567

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009_06_19_09_28_29#page1.tif source=2009_06_19_09_28_29#page2.tif source=2009_06_19_09_28_29#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0654

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advance Polybag (Texas), Inc. a Texas Corporation having an office at 1470 First Colony Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in its own name and/or in the name of corporate predecessors has established certain rights various Trademarks and Service Marks and which it has filed certain intent to use federal Trademark/Service Mark applications, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Accredo Packaging, Inc., a Texas Corporation having an office at 1470 First Colony Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 (hereinafter "Assignee") as designated successor to that part of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, seeks to acquire all rights to said Trademarks, together with all good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and well as any and all state and Federal Registrations or Applications therefore worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all good will of the business symbolized by each of said Trademarks and relating to said Trademarks, as well as any and all Federal and State Registrations and/or applications therefore worldwide.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor and the	Assignee har	ve each caused thi	s Worldwide Trademark
Assignment to be duly effective the _//_ day of _	JUNE	, 2009.	
ASSIGNOR: Advance Polybag (Texas), Inc., by:			
Janak There			
Name: Janak Sheth			
Title: Executive Vice President and CFO			
	-		
	1		
State of Texas, County of Fort Bend	1		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County JANAK Sheth, who executed the	nty of Fort B	Bend, State of Tex assignment and ac	as, personally appeared knowledged it to be his
free and voluntary act and deed.			_
Witness my hand and notary seal this 11 day of	of June	, 200 <i>9</i>	

Notary Public Notary 21, 2012 Notary 21, 2012 Notary 21, 2012 Notary 21, 2012	
Name: Hank D. Nguyer Title: Chairman	
State of Texas, County of Fort Bend	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, personally appear HANK D. NGUYEN, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be free and voluntary act and deed.	
Witness my hand and notary seal this 11 day of JUNE, 2009	

Exhibit A - Trademarks/Service Marks from Advance Polybag (Texas), Inc. to Accredo Packaging, Inc.

U.S. Application Serial Number	Mark	Filing Date
77327567	ACCREDO PACKAGING	11/12/2007
77600575	AAA*	10/25/2008
77600584	AAA ACCREDO PACKAGING*	10/25/2008

^{*} and design

RECORDED: 06/19/2009